Appendix

About Inauguration of the Choh-Ming Li Professorship, University Education Award 2024, Vice-Chancellor's Exemplary Teaching Award 2023, Young Researcher Award 2023 and Postgraduate Research Output Award 2023

Inauguration of the Choh-Ming Li Professorship

Established in 2013, the Choh-Ming Li Professorship recognises outstanding professors who have performed notably in teaching and research, and made outstanding contributions to the University and Faculty. The professorship was named after the late Dr. Choh-Ming Li, a distinguished scholar and the founding Vice-Chancellor of CUHK, who laid the solid foundations of the University in its early years. The Choh-Ming Li Professors are provided with funds to support their academic and research pursuits during the period for which they're appointed. In general, Choh-Ming Li Professors are given a five-year term on their first appointment.

University Education Award 2024

The University instituted the University Education Award in 2011-12 to honour teachers for outstanding commitment to the promotion of teaching excellence. Recipients of the award are commended for their contributions to enhancing student learning experience through curriculum design and development, for scholarship in teaching and learning, and for their adoption of learner-centred approaches. The selection panel of the University-wide education award comprises the Pro-Vice-Chancellor (Education), the Associate Deans (Education) of the eight Faculties and the Director of University General Education.

Vice-Chancellor's Exemplary Teaching Award 2023

The Vice-Chancellor's Exemplary Teaching Award has been given annually since 1999 by the Vice-Chancellor to exemplary teachers nominated by the Dean of each Faculty and the Senate Committee on General Education, in recognition of their outstanding teaching performance. A total of 182 outstanding educators have been given the award since 1999.

Young Researcher Award 2023 and Postgraduate Research Output Award 2023

The Young Researcher Award and the Postgraduate Research Output Award were established in 2002 to recognise the research accomplishments of young faculty members and to encourage quality research. The Young Researcher Award is open to all eligible full-time teachers at Assistant Professor rank or above and below the age of 45. The recipients each receive a trophy, a certificate and HK\$100,000 in the form of a research grant. The Postgraduate Research Output Award is open to all eligible full-time or part-time postgraduate students of the University. The recipients each receive a trophy, a certificate and a prize of HK\$25,000 in cash. The Dean of each Faculty is invited every year to nominate, for each award, one member who has produced the best research output. The

Research Committee considers the nominations and recommends successful candidates for approval by the Administrative and Planning Committee.